
-HEAD SOUTH ON US-101 (65.9 MILES)
-TAKE EXIT 639B TOWARDS GARBERVILLE
-TURN RIGHT ONTO REDWOOD DRIVE (0.2 MILES)
-TURN ONTO ALDERPOINT ROAD (2MILES)
-TURN RIGHT ONTO WALLAN ROAD (0.5 MILES)
-TURN LEFT ONTO CLARK ROAD (.25 MILES)
-TURN RIGHT ONTO PRIVATE DRIVEWAY SUBJECT PROPERTY

PARCEL SIZE:  +/-
223-061-043  196.80 ACRES
223-061-038  39.17   ACRES
223-073-005  127.14 ACRES
223-073-004  81.02   ACRES
ZONING: AE, TPZ
NO TREES TO BE REMOVED
NO PROPOSED GRADING

TANK #

WATER TANK 01A

WATER TANK 01B

WATER TANK 01C

WATER TANK 02A

WATER TANK 02B

WATER TANK 03A

WATER TANK 04A

WATER TANK 05A

WATER TANK 05B

WATER TANK 05C

WATER TANK 05D

WATER TANK 05E

WATER TANK 06A

WATER TANK 06B

WATER TANK 07A

WATER TANK 07B

WATER TANK 08A

WATER TANK 08B

WATER TANK 09A

WATER TANK 09B

WATER TANK 10A

POD 1 Upper

POD 2 North

POD 3 Domestic

POD 4 Pipeline

POD 5 Upper Pond

POD 6 Lower Pond

POD 7 Stock Pond

Well 

GPS COORDINATES

40.097831, -123.760092

40.097816, -123.759994

40.097841, -123.760179

40.097886, -123.761536

40.097881, -123.761496

40.096351, -123.761169

40.096142, -123.761239

40.094655, -123.761585

40.094640, -123.761500

40.094625, -123.761411

40.094648, -123.761355

40.094717, -123.761337

40.094863, -123.763411

40.094863, -123.763393

40.098211, -123.765460

40.098193, -123.765433

40.098174, -123.765739

40.098172, -123.765703

40.101084, -123.768710

40.101084, -123.768618

40.100520, -123.776317

40.099954, -123.759994

40.102058, -123.763408

40.095055, -123.762825

40.098257, -123.764918

40.093017, -123.769481

40.092827, -123.768656

40.093856, -123.770506

40.097818, -123.761395

GALLONS

3000

5000

5000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3500

2500

2500

3000

2500

3000

3000

3000

2500

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

1,360,497

490,834

Not Applicable

50 Gallons per Minute

USE

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Domestic

Domestic

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Cannabis

Domestic, Not in Use

Domestic, Not in Use

Domestic

Domestic

Domestic, Not in Use, Fire

Domestic, Not in Use, Fire

Domestic, Livestock

Cannabis, Domestic, Fire

DESCRIPTION

Well

Pond

Watercourse

Water Line (Active)

Warer Line (Not in Use)

HDPE Tank

SYMBOL<P> ML TIER 1 CULTIVATION 10,000 SF CCL 18-0001874
<P> ML TIER 1 CULTIVATION 9,500 SF NEW ML LICENSE
<P> ML TIER 1 CULTIVATION 4,500 SF NEW ML LICENSE

<P> ML TIER 1 CULTIVATION 10,000 SF CCL 18-0001873

NOT IN USE

NOT IN USE

<E> PROCESSING AREA 30’X40’ SF SHOP WITH
IDENTIFIABLE BOUNDARIES BETWEEN CCL 18-0001873,
CCL 18-0001874. CCL 18-0001875 CCL19-0004617

<E> BUILDING A - 1,200 SF WAREHOUSE
<P> BUILDING B - 5,050 SF WAREHOUSE, 850 SF MOTHERS
<P> BUILDING C - 7,090 PROCESSING, 1,140 SF OFFICE

<E>  FERTILIZER STORAGE AREA 8’X22’ SHARED
BETWEEN 4 LICENSES 

<E> 384 SF CABIN 
DOMESTIC USE ONLY NO COMMERCIAL CANNABIS

<E> SFR - 1ST FLOOR LIVING AREA 1,200 SF 
DOMESTIC USE ONLY NO COMMERCIAL CANNABIS
<E> 2ND FLOOR CANNABIS STORAGE AREA 1,200 SF

TOOL STORAGE AREA

<E> SECURED COMPOSTING AREA (SCA) 15’X15”
SHARED BETWEEN 4 LICENSES

ZONE 1

ZONE 2

ROCKPIT

ROADSIDE

BUILDING

E1

E2

E3

E4

E5

SCA

NEW MIXED LIGHT LICENSE

LICENSE CCL18-0001873

LICENSE CCL18-0001874

NEW MIXED LIGHT LICENSE

10,000 SF

9,500 SF

10,000 SF

4,500 SF

PRIVATE ROAD SYSTEM

PUBLIC ACCESS ROAD

EXISTING FEATURE

PROPOSED FEATURE

RESIDENTIAL LIVING AREA

TOOL / FUEL STORAGE AREA

FERTILIZER STORAGE AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE HOLD AREA

PARKING

SOLAR SYSTEM

BACKUP GENERATOR

SECURED COMPOST AREA

<E>

<P>

DIRECTIONS

PROJECT INFORMATION

WATER KEYDIAGRAM NOTESDIAGRAM LEGEND

34,000 SFGRAND TOTAL

N <E> LIGHT DEPRIVATION
CCL18-0001874
10 - 10’x100’ Hoop Houses
Total 10,000 SF

<E> PROPAGATION
CCL18-0001873
2,000 SF Greenhouse (20’X100’)
950 SF Area for Propagation (20’x10’)

<E> PROPAGATION
NEW MIXED LIGHT LICENSE
2,000 SF Greenhouse (20’X100’)
1,000 SF Area for Propagation (20’X90’)

<E> PROPAGATION
NEW MIXED LIGHT LICENSE
2,000 SF Greenhouse (20’X100’)
450 SF Area (45’X10’)

<E> PROPAGATION
CCL18-0001874
2,000 SF Greenhouse (20’X100’)
1,000 SF Area for Propagation (20’x10’)

POS5
Tank 5A, 5B, 5C, 5D, 5E - 

3,000 Gallons Each

Well 
Non-Hydrologically Connected
40.097818, -123.761395

APN 223-073-004

ZONE 1
Mixed Light Tier 1 Total (24,000 SF)

1,363’

2,6
67

’

LOCKED GATE ENTRANCE

STORAGE AREA
CL 18-0001874
(26’x6’)

STORAGE AREA
NEW MIXED LIGHT LICENSE
(26’x3’6”)

Administrative Hold Area along back wall for 
each license in storage area (2’X4’ Each) 

SOLAR

<E> LIGHT DEPRIVATION
CCL18-0001873
5-10’x100’ Hoop Houses
1-10’x95’ Hoop House
1-10’x80’ Hoop House
1-10’x70’ Hoop House
1-10’x55’ Hoop House
Total 8,000 SF

ENTRY

79’

228’

92’

10’

40’

30’

16’

24’

10’2’
4’

POS6
Tank 6A - 2,500 Gallons
Tank 6B - 3,500 Gallons

<E> SCA
(Secure Composting Area)

E1
Existing 30’x40’ Building
Separated into 4 Separate
Identifiable Areas Per
License Processing Area

E2
Shared Fertilizer
Storage Area 8’x12’

PROCESSING 
CCL18-0001873 
(27’x7’9”)

PROCESSING 
CCL18-0001874 
(27’x9’4”)

PROCESSING 
NEW MIXED LIGHT LICENSE
(27’x13’4”)

PROCESSING 
NEW MIXED LIGHT LICENSE
(27’x8’2”)

Entry

40’
30’

1,2
96

’

POD 1

APN 223-073-005

223-091-011223-091-012223-091-013223-091-014223-091-023223-091-022223-091-021223-183-008

80.4’
20’ 75’

52’

39’
115’

32.5’

70.9’

57.4’

130’

98’

22’

127’

76’

ENTRY

SOLAR

ENTRY

<P> LIGHT DEPRIVATION
NEW MIXED LIGHT LICENSE
Row 6 - 1,000 SF (10’x100’)
Row 7 - 1,000 SF (10’x100’)
Row 8 - 1,000 SF (10’x100’)
Row 9 - 1,000 SF (10’x100’)
Row 10 - 1,000 SF (10’x100’)
Row 11 - 1,000 SF (10’x100’)
Row 12 - 1,000 SF (10’x100’)
Row 13 - 1,000 SF (10’x100’)
Row 14 - 1,000 SF (10’x100’)
Row 15 - 1,000 SF (10’x100’)
Total = 10,000 SF

Property Line

Property Line

1,314’

Property Line

1330’

Stock Pond

Fire Suppression

Aesthetic/Fire Suppression/Stock Pond

POD 5
POND: Not Used For Cannabis

POD 6 
POND: Not Used For Cannabis

Solar

PREMISIS BOUNDARY OUTLINED IN RED

APPLICANT:PROPERTY OWNER:DRAWING:

The Hills, LLC
PO Box 250
Garberville, CA 95542

Shadow Light Ranch, LLC
PO Box 250
Garberville, CA 95542

Property and Premises Diagram

DATE:
04/30/2021

SCALE:
Not to Scale

SITE:

LICENSES:

The Hills, LLC
APN: 223-073-005, 223-061-043, 223-073-004 Cultivation
223-061-038 Water

CCL18-0001873
CCL18-0001874
CCL18-0001875
CCL19-0004617

1,274’ APN 223-061-043

50 GALLON WATER TROUGH

Locked Gate Secured Entrance and
Exit of Property

POD 3 DOMESTIC

BACKUP 
GENERATOR

Kubota SQ-26SW

POS3
Tank 3A - 3,000 Gallons

POS4
Tank 4A - 3,000 Gallons

1,337’ 1,441’ 1,276’

POS7
Tank 7A - 2,500 Gallons
Tank 7B - 3,000 Gallons

POD 4

POD 2

APN 223-061-038

STORAGE AREA
CL 18-0001873
(26’4”x5’6”)

STORAGE AREA
NEW MIXED LIGHT LICENSE
(30’x7’)

3,860’
1,2

26
’

1,2
86

’

1,2
82

’

1,7
48

’

POD 7
POND: Not Used For Cannabis

BACKUP 
GENERATOR

Honda EM5000SXK3AG

BACKUP 
GENERATOR

Kubota GL11000

BACKUP 
GENERATOR

Honda EU6500iS

<P> LIGHT DEPRIVATION
NEW MIXED LIGHT LICENSE
Row 28 - 1,200 SF (10’x120’)
Row 29 - 1,000 SF (10’x100’)
Row 30 - 900 SF (10’x90’)
Row 31 - 800 SF (10’x80’)
Row 32 - 600 SF (10’x60’)
Total = 4,500 SF

<P> LIGHT DEPRIVATION
CCL18-0001873
Row 25 - 500 SF (10’x50’)
Row 26 - 500 SF (10’x50’)
Row 27 - 500 SF (10’x50’)
Total = 1,500 SF

ROCKPIT
Not in Use

NOT IN USE
Greenhouse 33-36 - 2,200 SF (11’x50’)
Greenhouse 37-38 - 1,600 SF (10’x80’)
Greenhouse 39-40 - 1,800 SF (10’x90’)
Greenhouse 41-50 - 10,000 SF (10’x100’)
Greenhouse 51-56 - 6,600 SF (10’x110’)
Total = 22,200 SF

ZONE 2
Mixed Light Cultivation (Total 10,000 SF)

ROADSIDE
Not in Use

BACKUP 
GENERATOR

WhisperWatt DCA45SSIU4F
POS2

Tank 2A - 3,000 Gallons
Tank 2B - 3,000 Gallons

2N
D 

FL
OO

R E5 
TOOL STORAGE AREA

1st Floor 1,200 SF
Residential Structure
Not For Commercial Cannabis
2nd Floor 1,200 SF
Cannabis Storage Area AND
Administrative Hold Area

E4

E3
384 SF Accessory Unit
Not For Commercial Cannabis

E5
Fuel Storage Area 
8’x12’

BACKUP 
GENERATORS

Honda EU2000I (Qty 3)
Honda EB3600X (Qty 1)

Entry

12’x30’

223-073-010

223-074-009

223-073-011

223-091-009

APN 223-061-039

223-061-015

223-061-050

POS10
Tank 10A - 2,500 Gallons

POS 1
Tank 1A - 3,000 Gallons
Tank 1B - 5,000 Gallons
Tank 1C - 5,000 Gallons

<E> BUILDING A
1200 SF WAREHOUSE

<P> BUILDING C
7,090 SF PROCESSING
1,140 SF OFFICE

<P> BUILDING B
5,050 SF WAREHOUSE
850 SF MOTHER ROOM

<P> FIRE TURNAROUND

POS8
Tank 8A - 2,500 Gallons
Tank 8B - 3,000 Gallons

POS9
Tank 9A - 3,000 Gallons
Tank 9B - 3,000 Gallons


